504907315 05/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4954059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/31/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR INNOVATIONS, INC.	05/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNETIC RESONANCE INNOVATIONS, INC.		
Street Address:	30200 TELEGRAPH ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 104		
City:	BINGHAM FARMS		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48025		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7782051
Patent Number:	7154269

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)499-3959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 313-499-3960

Email: TBaumgarten@AppliedLicensing.com **Correspondent Name:** THOMAS W. BAUMGARTEN, JR

Address Line 1: 20247 MACK AVENUE

Address Line 4: GROSSE POINTE WOODS, MICHIGAN 48236

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS W. BAUMGARTEN, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas W. Baumgarten, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=MR Innovations Assignment#page1.tif source=MR Innovations Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 045757 FRAME: 0154**

504907315

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made and effective as of January 31, 2018 by and between MR Innovations, Inc., a Delaware corporation (Assignor); and Magnetic Resonance Innovations, Inc., a Missouri corporation (Assignee).

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee any right, title and interest of Assignor in the patents listed on attached Exhibit A (Subject Patents); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Subject Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Subject Patents, all inventions and improvements disclosed or claimed in the Subject Patents, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues of the Subject Patents, any patents issuing from any reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, or post grant review of the Subject Patents or of any patent application or patent claiming filing priority therefrom, and the right to sue for past damages for infringement of the Subject Patents.

MR Innovations, Inc.

(Assignor) E. Sn. House

Its: President

Date: May 7, 2018

EXHIBIT A

Subject Patents

US Patent No.	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	Inventors	<u>Title</u>
7,782,051	04/18/08	E. Mark Haacke, et al.	Geometry based field prediction method for susceptibility mapping and phase artifact removal
7,154,269	11/09/05	E. Mark Haacke, et al.	Iterative method for correction of geometric distortion resulting from phase evolution during segmented echo planar nuclear magnetic resonance imaging and apparatus therefor

RECORDED: 05/09/2018

PATENT REEL: 045757 FRAME: 0156